
k! . . 
; . . . . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  .... . . . . ..:: 
r . .  . . .  . . . .  ... 

I, ' 

RBSOLUTION NO. 5-60 

APPROVINO ESTIMATE NO. 4 OP MILLER & NORTON ON 
TTIE CONSTRUCTION OF TP!3 CITY HALL. 

mmA.9, on September 4, 1959, the  Ci ty  council of t he  Cl ty  Of 
Mesquite, Texas, passed an ordinance, which, among other  things, 
authorized the issuance of $100,000.00 of City of Mesquite Ci ty  Ha l l  

~fWUh ? . .+  .! . . 
.~~.c.r,$$q."; -,~:. ., and J a i l  Warrants, S e r i e s  1959, f o r  the purpose of paying a con t rac t  
.. 6: ...< .i;.. . . ..,:... v,,,.:..:., . merein authorized: and 
&.*~g:,~,>:5.:?. ,% 

VHeRShS, s a id  cont rac t  has been p a r t i a l l y  performed and the  ":. Contractor, Mil ler  61 Norton, ha s  f i l e d  a request for  payment de.919- 
?! - 
d .  

nated "Estimate No. 4", and the Archi tects ,  Caubtll, Rwrlett 6 Scot t ,  . . - have approved Estimate No. 4, which i n  sumnary i a  as  follows: 
. .,.' 
&m ORIGINAU~COXTPACT SUM: 
CHANGES I N  CONTRACT: 
'IQlAL CONTFACT SUM TO l & i ~ :  ~~~ 

TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFOWD: $ 27i927.00 
LB8S 10D* RETAINED: $ 2.792.70 
LESS PRIOR PAYKEiVIS: $20,000.00 $ 22,792.70 
PAYHeNT DUE THIS CERTIFICATE: $ 5,134.30 

W R E A S ,  t h i s  C i t y  Council ha s  f u l l y  investigated t he  work per- 
fonned and mater ia ls  furnished and has  found that  the cont rac t  has 
been aa t ia fac tor i ly  performed t o  the ex t en t  shown in t h e  foregoing 
request: and 

WHEREAS, t h i s  Ci ty  Council has  been furniahed w i t h  s a t i s f ac to ry  
evidence tha t  a l l  l aborers  and rnaterialrnen have been paid d a m  t o  
the date of eaid request;  and 

WHEREAS, Warrants should now be del ivered to said Contractor as 
hereinafter provided; 

BE I T  RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESWITE, T m :  

1, That the  above Estimate No. 4 is hereby approved and the  
City Council of the Ci ty  oT Mesquite hereby finds and declares  that 
said Contract has  been s a t i a f a c t o r i l y  performed and mater ia ls  furnished 
i n  accordance with s a i d  contract ,  p lans  and specifications to t h e  
extent shown i n  said estimate and t h a t  the  City of Mesquite ha s  
received f u l l  value t o  the amount there  shown. 

2. That, f o r  t he  purpose of evidencing the c i t y ' s  indebtedness 
t o  arid Contractor, t h e  City Secretary is hereby d i rec ted  t o  d e l i v e r  
t o  the Contractor. Mi l le r  6 Norton, Warrants Numbers lkenty One (21) 



to n e n t y  Five ( 2 5 ) ,  both inclusive, aggregating Five mousand 
(85,000.00) Dollars. 

PASSED AND APPROVED the 15th day of February, 1960. 

c i t y  secretary 

: >.!,:.:. ". . .  ........ ........... I 
E 

. . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . - - "i %. ,.z,*.>r...% :,<':*,>: ..,,-, :,:.,~ ,:..,, %.>. < 

. . . 
. . . 

; ............. ; . .  . . 
, . . . .  

**>;. . ., ....... 
.. .++-.* 

. .  ,?,.. 
~- ~ - f 

I -  - -  


